

Reference FOI202425/114

Number:

From: Private Individual

**Date:** 11 June 2024

**Subject:** Bank and Rostering

Further to your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please find a response to your questions below.

- Under the provision of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 please can you answer the following questions relating to the workforce/staffing system(s) you currently use.
- A1 Please see attached FOI 114 Response

Rostering					
	For each of the staff group categories:	Medical and Dental	Nursing and HCAs	AHPs and HSS	Admin and Clerical
1	Does your Trust use an E-Rostering provider? (YES/NO)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	What is the name of your current E-Rostering provider?	Allocate	Allocate	Allocate	Allocate
3	What is the contract start date for your e-rostering software? (dd/mm/yyyy)	01/10/2021	01/10/2021	01/10/2021	01/10/2021
4	What is the contract end date for your e-rostering software? (dd/mm/yyyy)	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2024
5	How many licenses is your contract for?	Information not held for individual staff groups as licenses not differentiated between groups on contract. 1,900 licenses in total.			
	Bank				
	For each of the staff group categories:	Medical and Dental	Nursing and HCAs	AHPs and HSS	Admin and Clerical
1	Do you have an <b>in- house temporary staffing team</b> to manage your <b>bank</b> OR is this <b>outsourced</b> to a company? (In-house/Outsourced)	in-house	in-house	in-house	in-house
2	If outsourced, what is the name of this company?	Not applicable, as above.			
3	What was the start date for the contract with this outsourced provider? (dd/mm/yyyy)	Information not held- no contract with outsourced provider.			
4	What is the expiry date for the contract with this outsourced provider? (dd/mm/yyyy)				
	For each of the staff group categories:	Medical and Dental	Nursing and HCAs	AHPs and HSS	Admin and Clerical
5	Does your organistion use <b>digital technology/software</b> to manage it's staff bank? (YES/NO)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	If the response was YES to question 1, what is the name of your digital staff bank technology (e.g. Allocate, Patchwork, Locum's Nest)?	Allocate	Allocate	Allocate	Allocate
7	What was the contract start date for the provider you currently use for your Digital staff bank? (dd/mm/yyyy)	01/10/2021	01/10/2021	01/10/2021	01/10/2021
8	What is the contract expiry date for the provider you currently use for your Digital staff bank? (dd/mm/yyyy)	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2024